

This Meritorious Budget Award is presented to

TWIN RIVERS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

for excellence in the preparation and issuance of its budget for the Fiscal Year 2017–2018.

The budget adheres to the principles and standards of ASBO International's Meritorious Budget Award criteria.



Anthony N. Dragona, Ed.D., RSBA President

ohn D. Musso

John D. Musso, CAE, RSBA Executive Director



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Molly Barrie 866.682.2729 x7075 mbarrie@asbointl.org

School District Recognized for Award-Winning Budget

Twin Rivers Unified School District North Highlands, CA

RESTON, VA – 2017. The Association of School Business Officials International (ASBO) is proud to award Twin Rivers Unified School District of North Highlands, CA, with the Meritorious Budget Award (MBA) during the 2017–2018 budget year. The MBA promotes and recognizes excellence in school budget presentation and is conferred only to school districts whose budgets have undergone a rigorous review by financial professionals and have met or exceeded the program's stringent criteria.

By applying for the award, school business officials learn best budget presentation practices and enhance their skills in developing, and presenting a school system budget. "School business officials are responsible for ensuring taxpayer dollars are spent wisely, and that the district budget reflects student priorities and needs," says ASBO International Executive Director John Musso. "The MBA program helps applicants create an accessible, accurate budget that builds trust with their community. This award recognizes districts that have made it clear they want students at the center of their fiscal plan and vision."

Voya Financial[®], a top provider of retirement plans for the academic community and an ASBO International strategic partner, is the exclusive sponsor of the MBA. "Voya has a long history of supporting the retirement needs of school business professionals, and we are honored to recognize this year's Meritorious Budget Award winners," says Heather Lavallee, president of Tax-Exempt Markets for Voya Financial. "Like this year's award winners, Voya shares in the pursuit of excellence and in inspiring the type of action that leads to positive outcomes. We are committed to offering the best solutions to help our nation's educators and school officials prepare for retirement—so they can focus on helping their students prepare for a bright future."

About Voya Financial®

Voya Financial, Inc. (NYSE: VOYA), helps Americans plan, invest, and protect their savings—to get ready to retire better. Serving the financial needs of approximately 13.6 million individual and institutional customers in the United States, Voya Financial is committed to delivering on its vision to be America's Retirement Company[™] and its mission to make a secure financial future possible—one person, one family, one institution at a time. Certified as a "Great Place to Work" by the Great Place to Work[®] Institute, Voya is equally committed to conducting

business in a way that is socially, environmentally, economically and ethically responsible and has been recognized as one of the 2017 World's Most Ethical Companies[®] by the Ethisphere Institute, and as one of the Top Green Companies in the U.S., by *Newsweek* magazine. For more information, visit voya.com.



About ASBO International

Founded in 1910, ASBO International is a nonprofit organization that, through its members and affiliates, represents approximately 30,000 school business professionals worldwide. ASBO International is committed to providing programs, services, and a global network that promote the highest standards in school business management. Its members support student achievement through effective resource management in areas ranging from finance and operations to food services and transportation. Learn more at asbointl.org.

#